

FIR no. 407/19
PS: Jahangirpuri
State Vs Pawan etc
U/s 302/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

16/12/2019

Fresh Sessions Case has been received by way of assignment vide order of Ld District & Sessions Judge(North), Rohini Courts. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id Substitute Additional P.P for State.
Accused Pawan(A-1), Yogesh(A-2) and Harish(A-3)
produced from JC.

File Perused.

Re-notify for arguments on charge on 02.03.2020. Issue notice to all the IO for their appearance on the next date of hearing.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 16/12/2019_(M)