

SC 713/2019
STATE Vs. PAWAN ETC (3)
FIR No. 407 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/34 IPC
& U/s. 25/27/54/59 Arms Act.

26.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused persons are produced from JC.
Ms. Farzana, Ld. counsel for accused Yogesh & Harish.
Sh. Babu Lal, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld.
counsel for accused Pawan.

Summons sent to PW Suresh Chand received back
served but he has sent a request. Issue fresh summons to above said
PW on the next date of hearing.

PW 1 ASI Angand Singh has been examined, cross
examined and discharged

No other PWs present today.

Put up for remaining PE on **13.01.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:26.09.2022_(RB)