

Manvinder Kaur and Ors. Vs. Harvinder Singh and Ors.

Present: Shri S.L.Agnihotri, Advocate counsel for appellants.

Appeal against judgment and decree received by entrustment. It be registered. Heard. Since arguable points are involved, appeal is admitted subject to just exceptions. Alongwith appeal appellant also moved application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC for grant of ad-interim injunction to appellant. The said application be registered as Civil Misc. application. Heard. Before passing the interim order in favour of the appellant, this court finds that it is appropriate to serve the notice upon the opposite party. Notice of appeal and application be issued to the respondents for 23.11.2022 on filing requisite copies. Record of trial court be requisitioned three days prior to date fixed.

Date of Order: 6.10.2022
Gurnam Singh, Stgr Gr-II

Poonam Bansal (PB0190)
Additional District Judge
Patiala