

CNR No. : DLNT01-012406-2019
SC 713/2019
STATE Vs. PAWAN ETC (3)
FIR No. 407 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27/54/59 Arms Act.

23.11.2022

File taken up today on an application for providing the copy of CD of the alleged incident moved on behalf of applicants/accused persons namely Yogesh and Harish.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Farzana, Id. counsel for applicant/accused persons namely Yogesh & Harish.

Inspector Arun Chauhan, SHO PS Jahangir Puri has appeared and has filed the reply in compliance of order dated 31.10.2022 passed by Hon'ble Court. He has also supplied the copy of CD to Ms. Farzana, Id. counsel for applicant/accused persons namely Yogesh and Harish. Same has been received by Ms. Farzana, on behalf of all the accused persons against acknowledgment.

An application for waiving off the cost has been moved by Inspector /IO Tejpal Deswal.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the above said application the cost imposed upon Inspector/IO Tejpal Deswal is waived off.

Applications stand disposed off.

Put up the matter on date fixed i.e. 13.01.2023.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:23.11.2022_(RB)