

CNR No.:DLNT01-012406-2019
SC No. 713/2019
STATE Vs. Pawan & Ors.
FIR No.407/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons namely Pawan, Yogesh
and Harish produced from J/C.
Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.
Ms. Farzana, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely
Harish and Yogesh.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued upon PW Muninder @ Munim
received back duly served, however, he has not appeared before the
Court today despite repeated calls. Let fresh summons be issued upon
him through IO concerned for NDOH.

PW HC Kedar and IO / Inspector Tej Pal Singh have
sent request for exemption. Same is considered and allowed for today
only. They be summoned afresh for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Let other material PWs be also summoned for NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that a bail
application of accused Pawan is pending before Hon'ble High Court
wherein the NDOH is 31.08.2023.

Be put up for PE on **21.11.2023**.

Date has been given as per Court's Date Dairy as there is
pendency of around 700 session cases in this Court.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.08.2023 ^(R)