

**SC 713/2019
STATE Vs. PAWAN ETC (3)
FIR No. 407 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/34 IPC
& U/s. 25/27/54/59 Arms Act**

29.08.2023

File taken up today on an application for changing of ward moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Yogesh.**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Farzana, ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to file the reply to the above said application for next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of report/reply to the above said application by concerned Jail Superintendent and arguments on the above said application on **05.09.2023.**

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
29.08.2023**