

SC 33/2024
STATE Vs. PAWAN@Pona
FIR No. 427 /2023
PS Alipur
U/s. 392/397/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act.

19.07.2024

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C
for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Sandeep
@ Choti.**

Present: Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. J. K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy Chief Legal Aid
Defence Counsel for applicant/accused.

Neither reply to the above said application has been
filed nor IO has appeared.

Issue B/w's against the concerned IO and SHO
concerned for an amount of Rs. 5,000/- each with one surety in
the like amount on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of IO & SHO and arguments
on the above said application on **26.07.2024.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.07.2024