

CNR No.:DLNT01-012406-2019
SC No. 713/2019
STATE Vs. Pawan & Ors.
FIR No.407/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons namely Pawan, Yogesh
and Harish produced from J/C.
Sh. R. S. Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Pawan.
Sh. Radhey Shyam Sharma, Sh. Ajay Sharma and
Ms. Farzana, Ld. Counsels for accused persons
namely Harish and Yogesh.
IO / Inspector Tej Pal in person on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Perusal of the file shows that PW Muninder @ Munim
and HC Kedar were bound down for today, however, none of them
have appeared before the Court today.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Praveen received back
duly served, however, he has not appeared before the Court.

Oral request for exemption have been received on
behalf of HC Kedar and Ct. Praveen. Same are considered and
allowed for today only.

Let PWs namely Sh. Muninder @ Munim, HC Kedar
and Ct. Praveen be summoned for NDOH.

Let IO / Inspector Tej Pal be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **21.10.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
29.07.2024 ^(R)