

CNR No.:DLNT01-000554-2024

SC No. 33/2024

STATE Vs. Pawan @ Pona

FIR No. 427/2023

PS Alipur

U/s: 392/397/34 IPC

06.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Pawan @ Pona and
Sandeep @ Choti produced from J/C.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan @
Pona (**Through VC**).
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused
Sandeep @ Choti.

Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan @ Pona submits that
he has been recently engaged and he needs some time to prepare
arguments on the point of charge. Requests for short adjournment
has been made.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

B/W issued against IO / SI Ravinder not received
back.

Let fresh B/Ws be issued against IO / SI Ravinder,
in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount
through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge on
25.11.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.09.2024 ^(R)

.....Contd2/-

At this stage, IO / SI Ravinder has appeared before the Court and orally requests for cancellation of B/Ws issued against him. Submissions Heard. B/Ws issued against IO / SI Ravinder stands canceled. He is warned to be careful in future.

Be put up for purpose and date already fixed i.e.
25.11.2024.

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.09.2024 ^(R)**