

CNR No.:DLNT01-012406-2019

SC No. 713/2019

STATE Vs. Pawan & Ors.

FIR No.407/2019

PS Jahangir Puri

U/s: 302/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.  
Accused persons namely Pawan, Yogesh and Harish  
in person on bail.  
Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Harish and Yogesh.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-6 ASI Kedar is present and he has been recalled  
for further examination-in-chief. He has been further examined-  
in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused persons  
namely Harish and Yogesh, not cross-examined by accused  
Pawan despite opportunity and discharged.

PW-7 HC Sunil Kumar is absent despite service of  
summons.

Let B/W be issued against PW-7 HC Sunil Kumar in  
the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount through  
SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 15.12.2025.

IO / Inspector Tej Pal Singh be summoned for  
NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

09.07.2025 <sup>(R)</sup>