

CNR No.:DLNT01-012406-2019
SC No. 713/2019
STATE Vs. Pawan & Ors.
FIR No.407/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Inspector Tej Pal Singh in person.
Ms. Sonam and Sh. Deepak, Ld. Counsels for
Complainant.
Accused persons namely Pawan, Yogesh and Harish
in person on bail.
Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.
Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Harish and Yogesh.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-7 HC Sunil Kumar is present and he seeks
apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and
request for cancellation of B/W issued against him. Submissions
Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to
be careful in future.

PW-7 HC Sunil Kumar has been recalled today for
cross-examination on behalf of accused persons namely Yogesh
and Harish, however, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely
Yogesh and Harish has submitted that he wants to adopt the
cross-examination of the witness conducted by Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld.
Counsel for accused Pawan.

No other PW is present today.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

....Contd2/-

Be put up for admission-denial of documents under section 294 Cr. PC as well as for PE on **03.06.2026 and 04.06.2026.**

IO / Inspector Tej Pal Singh be summoned for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

15.12.2025 ^(R)