

CNR No.:DLNT01-003557-2026
SC No.200/2026
STATE Vs. Manish Poddar & Salman
FIR No.112/2025
PS Narela Industrial Area
U/s. 326 (G)/3(5) BNS

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Accused Manish Poddar produced from J/C.
Accused Salman is absent.
Ms. Shabnam, Sister-in-law (Bhabhi) of accused
Salman in person.

Oral request for exemption from personal appearance has been made on behalf of accused Salman on the ground that he has gone to attend last rites of Maternal Aunt at Assam. Heard. For the reasons mentioned by sister-in-law of accused Salman, accused Salman is exempted from personal appearance for today only with direction to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Main counsels for both accused persons are stated to be unavailable today. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **03.06.2026**.

Both accused persons are directed to ensure the presence of their counsels positively on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.05.2026 ^(R)