

SC No. 33/2024
FIR No. 427/2023
State Vs. Pawan @ Pona & Ors.
U/s. 392/397/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act.

09.06.2026

File taken up today on any an application for issuance of Production Warrant of applicant/accused moved on behalf of applicant/acused **Pawan @ Kona @Pona**.

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. J. K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy Chief Legal Aid
Defence Counsel for applicant/accused.

Submissions heard.

Let Production Warrants be issued against applicant/accused Pawan @ Kona @ Pona for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of applicant/accused Pawan @ Kona @ Pona on date fixed i.e. on **10.09.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
09.06.2026